07-20-2000



101409289

IEET

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Dear Sir:

MM 3.00

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.



Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SZEKELY, Kenneth E.J.	Name: Astra Capital Incorporated
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [] yes [X] no	Internal Address: 1155 North Service Road West, Unit 11 Oakville, Ontario Canada L6M 3E3
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address:
[X] Assignment	X Additional names(s) and addresses attached [] yes [X] no
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s)	tion, the execution date of the application is: <u>June 29, 2000,</u> B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached	d?]yes [x]no
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
James W. Carson (Registrtion No. 32,374) 133 Richmond Street West, Suite 301 Toronto, Ontario Canada M5H 2L7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
DO NOT OCC	<u> </u>
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true original document.	and correct and arganished copy is a true copy of the
James W. Carson Name of Person Signing Signature	Date: June 30, 2000
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true original document. James W. Carson Name of Person Signing Signature	Date: June 30, 2000

PATENT

REEL: 010920 FRAME: 0024

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS KENNETH E.J. SZEKELY (hereinafter referred to as "Szekely"), a citizen residing at 5 Third Line, Oakville, Ontario, Canada, L6L 3Z3, is an inventor of an invention relating to and entitled **TRANSIT BOARDING PLATFORM PANEL**, as described in the specification filed herewith (hereinafter the "Invention");

AND WHEREAS ASTRA CAPITAL INCORPORATED, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, whose full post office address is 1155 North Service Road West, Unit 11, Oakville, Ontario, L6M 3E3 (hereinafter referred to as "Astra Capital"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said Invention and in and to any patents or patent applications relating thereto, including the right to file corresponding patent applications anywhere in the world in its own name or such other name that it may elect;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by Szekely, Szekely, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Astra Capital his entire right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to said Invention, any patents, patent applications, and the right to file same.

It is further agreed by Szekely that he shall be legally bound, upon request of Astra Capital, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said Invention, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States or elsewhere in the name of Astra Capital, and to execute all instruments reasonably required by Astra Capital to carry out the intent of this instrument.

Szekely warrants and represents that the rights and property herein conveyed by him are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Witness:

| ANTIA CAPITAL INCORPORATED | President | P

Per: Kenneth Szekely- President

PATENT REEL: 010920 FRAME: 0025

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

I, JAMES CARSON, whose full post office address is 133 RICHMOND ST.N., TOIONTO, ONTARO, CANADA,
ST. W. TORONTO, CANADA,
MAKE OATH AND SAY:
THAT I was personally present and did see Kenneth E. J. Szekely who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment, duly execute and sign the same.
SWORN BEFORE ME at Oakville, Ontario)
Canada, this Reday of , Liwe 2000 Notary Public Notary Public

RECORDED: 07/03/2000

PATENT REEL: 010920 FRAME: 0026